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2012-2013 CHILD DEVELOPMENT COORDINATING COUNCIL (CDCC) MEMBERS 
 
 

VOTING MEMBERS  
Area Education Agencies  

Mary Groen 
1520 Morningside Avenue 
Sioux City, IA 51106 
Work: (712) 222-6122 or 1-800-352-9040 
Cell: (712) 259-7223 
Home: (712) 252-3761 
Fax: 712-222-6108 
Email: mgroen@Nwaea.com 

Department of Human Services 
Erin Clancy 
Program Manger 
Hoover Bldg., 5th Flr. 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Work: (515) 281-0321 
Cell : (515) 339-4827 
Fax: (515) 242-6036 
Email: eclancy@dhs.state.ia.us 

Department of Public Health 
Analisa Pearson 
Community Health Consultant 
Department of Public Health 
5th Floor Lucas State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Work: (515) 281-7519 
Cell : (515) 943-4880 
Fax: (515) 242-6384 
Email:  apearson@idph.state.ia.us 

Head Start Parent  
Colleen Dunn 
4323 Central St. 
Sioux City, IA 51108 
Office: (712) 239-4407 
Email: ckdunn_18@q.com 

University of Iowa/Child Health Specialty Clinics
Marguerite (Peg) A. Macek 
Advanced Registered Nurse Practitioner 
Child Health Specialty Clinics 
1230 E. Rusholme St. Ste305 
Davenport, IA 52803 
Phone: (563) 421-3030 
Cell: (563) 650-5532 
Fax: (563) 421-3039  
Email: marguerite-macek@uiowa.edu 

Iowa State University/Human Sciences  
Carla Peterson, Ph.D. 
Dept. of Human Development & Family Studies 
E 262 Lagomarcino Hall 
Iowa State University 
Ames, IA 50011-1120 
Work: (515) 294-7804 
Cell: (515 520-1342 
Fax: (515) 294-7802 
Email: carlapet@iastate.edu 

University of Northern Iowa/Regents’ Center  
Betty Zan Ph.D. 
Regents’ Center for Early Developmental Education 
University of Northern Iowa 
107 Schindler Education Center 
Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0616 
Work: (319) 273-2101 
Cell: (319) 230-9587 
Fax: (319) 273-6451 
Email: betty.zan@uni.edu 

Department of Education  
LauraBelle Sherman-Proehl, Ph.D. 
Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau  
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Work: (515) 242-6018 
Cell : (515) 681-2312 
Fax: (515) 242-6019 
Email: Laurabelle.Sherman-Proehl@iowa.gov 

Department of Human Services  
Julie Ingersoll 
Child Care Resource & Referral Network Team 
Lead 
Iowa Dept. of Human Services 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Work: 515-281-8919 
Email: Jingers@dhs.state.ia.us 
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NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
Early Childhood Special Education 
Jeanie Wade-Nagle 
Regional Administrator 
Grant Wood AEA 
4401 6th Street SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Work: (319) 399-6574 
Cell: (319) 325-1951 
Fax: (319) 399-6486 
Email: jwade@gwaea.org 

Resource and Referral  
Cathy Wheatcraft, Director 
Region 4-Iowa Child Care Resource & Referral 
Orchard Place 
808  5th Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Work: (515) 246-3566 
Email: cwheatcraft@orchardplace.org 

 

Head Start Directors  
Tracey Mavis 
Director of Operations 
MATURA Action Corp. 
203 W Adams 
Creston, IA 50849 
Work: (641) 782-8431 
Email: Tmavis@maturaact.org 
 

Department of Education 
Tom Rendon 
Head Start State Collaboration Office Coordinator 
Department of Education, School Improvement 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Work: (515) 242-6024 
Cell : (515) 326-5389 
Fax: (515) 242-6019 
Email: Tom.Rendon@iowa.gov 

 
 
 

STAFF TO COUNCIL 
Department of Education 

Amy Stegeman 
Consultant, Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau 
Department of Education 
Grimes Building 
400 E 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
Work: (515) 725-2273 
Cell: (515) 868-1675 
Fax: (515) 242-5988 
Email: Amy.Stegeman@iowa.gov 

Department of Education 
Diane Moore 
Consultant, Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau 
Department of Education 
Grimes Building 
400 E 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
Work: (515) 282-5104    
Cell: (515) 326-5959    
Fax: (515) 242-5988 
Email: Diane.Moore@iowa.gov 

 


